2017 Piedmont Wildcat Cross Country Invitational

Saturday August 19, 2016 Piedmont High School

8:45 AM	Varsity Coaches Meeting
9:00 AM	5A/6A Varsity Girls 5K
9:30 AM	5A/6A JV Girls 5K
10:10 AM	5A/6A Varsity Boys 5K
10:40 AM	5A/6A JV Boys 5K
11:10 AM	2A/3A/4A Varsity Girls 3200M
11:30 AM	2A/3A/4A JV Girls 3200M
11:50 AM	2A/3A/4A Varsity Boys 5K
12:20 PM	2A/3A/4A JV Boys 5K
12:50 PM	Middle School Coaches Meeting
1:00 PM	Middle School Girls 2400M
1:20 PM	Middle School Boys 3200M

Timing provided by ENDURO Timing. All team entries must be completed online at www.endurousa.com f you do not already have an on-line entry account, you will need to visit the new "ENDURO" website (www.endurousa.com). After you set up your account, you must UPGRADE your account to "Coach of Record (school meets)". The blue button to upgrade is in the upper-right hand corner of the Home Page. After you upgrade, click on "My Roster List" and continue.

(1) Setup - - - then UPGRADE your ENDURO USA account so you can add your school and desired roster(s); (2) After you upgrade, click on "My Roster List" (left side of Home Page) to find your rosters and add students" (3) Add the meet to your schedule (Main Roster window) and enter your students.

DEADLINE for all entries: Wednesday, August 16, 2017 @ 5:00pm.

Location: The cross country course is located right next door to Piedmont High School. Address is: 1055 Edmond Rd NW, Piedmont, OK 73078. Bus parking will be available at the High School.

Entry Fees: Entry fee is \$60 for each high school team entered (girls and boys are separate entry fees). JV teams are included with varsity team entered. Middle School fee is \$50 for each team entered. \$10 for individual runners up to 4 runners

Send entry fees to: Piedmont High School

Attn: Kelly Beck 1055 Edmond Rd NW Piedmont, OK 73078

Make checks payable to Piedmont Cross Country

Awards: Individual: medals for the top 20 finisher in each division

We will be selling souvenir t-shirts for \$15 each and concessions will be available.

Contact Information: Kelly Beck

Piedmont Cross Country

Email: kelly.beck@piedmontschools.org

Cell: 405-388-1217